MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT

INTENT TO AWARD

SUBJEC	Electrical Switchgear Replacement	ent DATE POST	TED N/A
PURCHASIN REPRESENTATIV		DATE CONTRA SHALL BE AWARD	
DEPARTMEN	Property Management Departme IT David Thompson, Division Mana		I Delay in project
SOLICITATIO	N IFB #15-0062DC	AUTHORIZED DA	BY Dennis Wallace TE January 7, 2015
	NOTICE O	F INTENT TO AWARD	
ntent to Award, Invitider, Florida Power ompletion.	ation for Bid #15-0062DC, Electrical er Solutions Inc., Sarasota, Florida	Switchgear Replacement, to the form of the state of \$51,570.20	ne lowest, responsive and responsib) and 120 calendar days for proje
	ENABLING/R	EGULATING AUTHORITY	
Federal/State la	w(s), administrative ruling(s), Manatee Cou	inty Comp Plan/Land Development Co	ode, ordinances, resolutions, policy.
	Manatee	County Code of Laws	
	BACKGR	ROUND/DISCUSSION	
The project p	rovides for the replacement of the ma	ain electrical switch due to the de	eterioration of the existing.
 Formal comp for considera 	etitive sealed bid procedures were fo tion:	ollowed resulting in a total of fou	ır (4) bidders submitting a sealed bid
Genesis Pow Mark One Po	Solutions, Inc., Sarasota, FL er and Technology Inc, Ft. Myers FL wer and Systems, Pinellas Pk FL dded Contingency Work dollar amou	\$88,164.00*	Mathematical Errors.
ATTACHMENTS			PMP NonRoutine R&R 00100205/546000
(List in order of	Award Recommendation Tabulation	FUNDING SOURCE (Acct Number & Name)	Funds Verified Insufficient Funds
COST	\$51,570.20	AMT/FREQ OF RECURRING COSTS (Attach Fiscal Impact Statement)	N/A

MANATEE COUNTY PURCHASING

BID TABULATION

IFB #15-0062DC ELECTRICAL SWITCHGEAR REPLACEMENT

BID	BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	W/O	FLORIDA POWER SOLUTIONS INC. Sarasota FL	GENESIS POWER AND TECHNOLOGY INC. Winter Haven FL	MARK ONE POWER AND SYSTEMS INC. Pinellas Park FL
-	Mobilization	11.5	\$2,500.00	\$4,183.41	\$4,408.00
2	Furnish all electrical switchgear	1LS	\$18,000.00	\$18,296.59	\$20,570.00
ಣ	Remove and dispose of existing electrical switchgear to be replaced	11.5	\$4,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$14,582.00
4	Install all electrical switchgear and complete all electrical connections	11.8	\$21,882.00	\$15,000.00	\$48,602.00
	TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST		\$46,882.00	\$47,980.00	\$88,162.00
	CONTINGENCY WORK (Used Only with County Approval)	10% Of Above Total Cost	\$4,688.20	*\$4,798.00	*\$8,816.20
	TOTAL BID PRICE		**\$51,570.20	\$52,778.00	\$96,978.20

^{*} In accordance with IFB Article A.26 Mathematical Errors, addition errors have been corrected.

^{**} Awarded Bidder



RE: Manatee County Electrical Switchgear Replacement

Deborah CareyReed to: Phil Feikema

Cc: "david.thompson@mymanatee.org", Records

12/19/2014 04:44 PM



tab.150062dc.switchgear.pdf Tab for your records.

MERRY CHRISTMAS!

Phil Feikema

Deborah, With the contingency added to the non.

12/19/2014 01:21:13 PM

From:

Phil Feikema <phil@global-sanchez.com>

To: Cc: "deborah.carey-reed@mymanatee.org" <deborah.carey-reed@mymanatee.org> "david.thompson@mymanatee.org" <david.thompson@mymanatee.org>, Records

<records@global-sanchez.com>

Date:

12/19/2014 01:21 PM

Subject:

RE: Manatee County Electrical Switchgear Replacement

Deborah,

With the contingency added to the non-responsive bids, Genesis Power would have a Total Bid Price of \$52,778, so Florida Power Solutions at \$51,570.20 is low bidder.

We take no exception with recommending Florida Power Solutions for this project.

Philip J. Feikema, PE

President



Bradenton: 816 Manatee Ave E., Suite 18, Bradenton, Florida 34208 Tampa: 3825 Henderson Blvd, Suite 103, Tampa, Florida 33629

Office: 941.758.2551 | 813.281.0001

phil@global-sanchez.com

www.global-sanchez.com

Disclaimer of Liability - GLOBAL SANCHEZ, INC. (GSI) makes the electronically stored data on the e-mail available for information purposes only. No warranty either expressed or implied is made regarding the accuracy or reliability of this data. GSI reserves the right to revise, update and improve its electronically stored data without notice and assumes no responsibility for any damages which may arise as a result of the use of this data. The user agrees to verify the data in this e-mail to ascertain its accuracy for the intended use. It is the user's responsibility to prevent the unauthorized use, reproduction and/or modification of these files without the expressed written authorization of GSI.

From: deborah.carey-reed@mymanatee.org [mailto:deborah.carey-reed@mymanatee.org]

Sent: Friday, December 19, 2014 11:49 AM

To: Phil Feikema